

FORM D - Products and Services Offering (Tab B)

Offeror Name: Puris

Invitation No: PCA OD-307-20 Trenchless Rehabilitation & Related Items and Services

Item #	Unit	Pay Item Description	New Unit Price	Quantity	Line Item Total Price
Pipe Bursting Rehabilitation for Water Lines:					
E2	LF	Install 4" Fusible PVC or HDPE pre-chlorinated water line, SDR 11, in trench	\$ 90.25	225	\$ 20,306.25
E3	LF	Install 6" Fusible PVC or HDPE pre-chlorinated water line, SDR 11, in trench	\$ 109.25	3,150	\$ 344,137.50
E4	LF	Install 8" Fusible PVC or HDPE pre-chlorinated water line, SDR 11, in trench	\$ 118.75	25,650	\$ 3,045,937.50
E7	EA	6" Flow Stop	\$ 5,312.50	18	\$ 95,625.00
E8	EA	8" Flow Stop	\$ 6,656.25	50	\$ 332,812.50
E11	EA	3/4" Service Tap, Install on 4"-8" Waterline	\$ 806.25	374	\$ 301,134.38
E19	EA	Install 4"-8" tee, to any size	\$ 3,240.00	104	\$ 335,340.00
E26	EA	Install 1" Corporation Stop with Valve Box	\$ 400.00	221	\$ 88,200.00
E29	EA	Install 6" gate valve & box	\$ 800.00	149	\$ 118,800.00
E30	EA	Install 8" gate valve & box	\$ 1,200.00	158	\$ 189,000.00
E37	EA	Connect new 4" water line w/existing 4" water line	\$ 600.00	41	\$ 24,300.00
E38	EA	Connect new 6" water line w/existing 6" water line	\$ 700.00	68	\$ 47,250.00
E39	EA	Connect new 8" water line w/existing 8" water line	\$ 800.00	63	\$ 50,400.00
E41	EA	Install 3/4 inch service connections	\$ 525.00	374	\$ 196,087.50
E42	EA	Remove and dispose of existing fire hydrant	\$ 500.00	50	\$ 24,750.00
E44	TON	Repair pavement with cold mix asphalt	\$ 100.00	702	\$ 70,200.00
E45	EA	Furnish and install 8" x 6" ductile iron fire hydrant tee	\$ 535.00	50	\$ 26,482.50
E46	EA	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron pipe fire hydrant lead piping	\$ 625.00	50	\$ 30,937.50
E47	EA	Furnish and install 8" x 6" fire hydrant or approved equal, including lead and FH valve	\$ 4,100.00	50	\$ 202,950.00
H57	EA	Access Pit (0'-8' deep)	\$ 3,000.00	70	\$ 210,000.00
H62	EA	Potholing for Nearby Utility Location or Obstruction Removal (0'-8' deep)	\$ 828.00	194	\$ 160,218.00
H66	LF	Trench safety (0-8' deep)	\$ 6.00	14,409	\$ 86,454.00
H88	Ton	Granular backfill/Crushed Rock	\$ 42.00	2,993	\$ 125,685.00
H89	CY	Flowable Fill	\$ 168.00	131	\$ 21,924.00
L1	LF	Set up bypass of mainlines sizes 2"- 4" AWWA approved bypass	\$ 93.84	28,800	\$ 2,702,592.00
L2	EA	Connection of each service from 2"- 4" AWWA approved bypass	\$ 1,079.16	374	\$ 403,066.26
N3	SY	Repair/Rehab 2" Asphalt pavement	\$ 57.50	6,926	\$ 398,216.25
N4	SY	Repair/Rehab 8" Flex base	\$ 46.00	6,926	\$ 318,573.00
N6	SY	Repair/Rehab 6" Concrete driveway	\$ 100.00	2,430	\$ 243,000.00
N7	SY	Repair/Rehab 4" Concrete sidewalk	\$ 81.25	4,091	\$ 332,353.13
N8	LF	Repair/Rehab Concrete curb and gutter	\$ 40.25	2,106	\$ 84,766.50
N9	SY	Sodding	\$ 11.50	2,855	\$ 32,835.38
O13	EA	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (per setup)	\$ 4,200.00	9	\$ 37,800.00
O14	EA	Traffic Control Plan (per setup)	\$ 3,000.00	9	\$ 27,000.00
O15	HR	Flagmen	\$ 48.00	1,080	\$ 51,840.00
P1	EA	Crew Transportation, Mobilization and Demobilization (R/T) up to 250 miles	\$ 8,000.00	1	\$ 8,000.00
Add 1	LS	Supplemental and Contingency Allowance	\$ 250,000.00	1	\$ 250,000.00
Add 2	LS	Payment and Performance Bond 2.5%	\$ 275,975.00	1	\$ 275,975.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 11,314,949.14